3.6.00

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

04-10-2000

SHEET 1LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

D-7214

To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1013122	73 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scattergun Technologies, Inc.	Name: Wilson's Gun Shop, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2234 CR 719
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Tennessee	City: Berryville, State: AR ZIP: 72616
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
-	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State <u>Arkansas</u>
 ⚠ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: 07/24/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,783,386
	·
Additional numbers at	ı tached? ☐ Yes 웹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Arthur G. Yeager, P.A.	
Internal Address: Suite 1305	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed (Atty.Ck.No. 13560)
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:112 West Adams Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: _Jacksonville, State: _FL ZIP: _32202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
04/10/2000 DCOATES 00000317 1783386 01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Arthur G. Yeager AM	hur Dollager 03/03/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Scattergun Technologies, Inc., of 620 8 th Ave. South, Nashville, Tennessee, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1656,754 dated
199 I for TACTICAL RESPONSE; and 1,783,386 dated
199.3 for TRAK -LOCK
Further, Scattergun Technologies has used and claims common law trademarks for the terms "RETRO-FIT KITS" AND "SGT" AND "SCATTERGUN TECHNOLOGIES".
Wilson's Gun Shop, Inc., of 2234 CR 719, Berryville, Arkansas, is desirous of acquiring those marks and the registration of them or the exclusive use thereof and,
Pursuant to a Resolution passed by the Board of Directors of Scattergun Technologies, Inc.;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here acknowledged, Scattergun Technologies, Inc., does here assign unto Wilson's Gun Shop, Inc., all right title and interest in and to those marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration of the marks for the duration of and as long as Wilson's Gun Shop, Inc., holds the Exclusive License Agreement for the production, sale and distribution of those products.
Further, it is acknowledged that Scattergun Technologies, Inc., further assigns to Wilson's Gun Shop, Inc. any and all other marks associated with Scattergun Technologies which may not be registered but to which Scattergun Technologies has a claim under the laws of the State of Tennessee or the United States. Roger Spart, President Scattergun Technologies, Inc.
STATE OF TENNESSEE
COUNTY OF Davidor
On this day of the day of that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.
My Commission Expires: 1 2002 Seal

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002045 FRAME: 0611